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Contacting Information List of Participants for IMRBPB Meeting – Shang Hai - 2018 

Organization Name (as in Passport) Nationality Tel E-mail Title 

ANAC 
Fernando MOTTA ASSIS DE 

LACERDA 
Brazilian (+55)12-3203-6640 fernando.lacerda@anac.gov.br Civil Aviation Regulation Specialist 

ANAC 
Sérgio Henrique BORGES 

DA CRUZ 
Brazilian (+55)12-3203-6765 sergio.cruz@anac.gov.br Civil Aviation Regulation Specialist 

CAAC 薛世俊 Xue Shijun China (+86)10-64091416 sj_xue@caac.gov.cn 
Director, Aircraft Evaluation Division ， Flight Standards 

Department 

CAAC 王瑾  Wang Jin China (+86)10-64473596 wangj@mail.castc.org.cn Manager, Aircraft Evaluation Office，CASTC 

CAAC 刘云雷 Liu Yunlei China (+86)10-64091466 ylliu@mail.castc.org.cn Senior engineer, Aircraft Evaluation Office，CASTC 

CAAC 李晓磊 Li Xiaolei China (+86)10-64473590 lixl@mail.castc.org.cn Senior engineer, Aircraft Evaluation Office，CASTC 

CAAC 梁刚 Liang Gang China (+86) 24 88299225 liangg@syacc.org 
Senior engineer,Shenyang Aircraft Airworthiness Certification 

Center 

CAAC 孙滨 Sun Bin China (+86) 24 88299225 sunb@syacc.org 
Engineer,AEG Office,Shenyang Aircraft Airworthiness 

Certification Center 

CAAC 范静珠 Fan Jing zhu China (+86) 21 22321440 Fanjingzhu_hd@caac.gov.cn 
Senior engineer,AEG Office,Shanghai Aircraft Airworthiness 

Certification Center 

CAAC 黄俊 Huang Jun China 86 21 22321437 huangjun_co@caac.gov.cn 
Engineer,AEG Office,Shanghai Aircraft Airworthiness 

Certification Center 

CAAS Vincent Ng Yip Keong Singapore (65)6595 6024 vincent_ng@caas.gov.sg 
Head (Airworthiness Engineering),Airworthiness/Flight 

Operations Division 

CAAS Gerald Poh Hock Guan Singapore (65)6595 6697 poh_hock_guan@ caas.gov.sg 
Senior Manager (Airworthiness Engineering), 
Airworthiness/Flight Operations Division 

CASA Richard  Allen  Australian +61 3 99275325 Richard.s.allen@casa.gov.au 
Senior Airworthiness Engineer, Airworthiness and Enginee 

Branch,Aviation Group 

EASA Frederic Gasztowtt French +49 221 89990 4199 
Frederic 

Gasztowtt@easa.europa.eu 
Maintenance Review Board Expert 

EASA Raffaele Iovinella Italian +49 221 89990 4331 
raffaele.iovinellat@easa.europa.e

u 

Acting Aircraft Maintenance Section Manager 

Senior Expert- Aircraft Maintenance 

OSAC DUMORTIER Dominique French 
+33 5 61 11 50 65 

+33 6 80 91 93 30 
Dominique.dumortier@osac.aero 

Deputy of Head of EASA Team 

Head of Product Certification department 

mailto:fernando.lacerda@anac.gov.br
mailto:sergio.cruz@anac.gov.br
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FAA Richard Todd Perry USA 316 941 1287 richard.t.perry@faa.gov Aviation Safety Inspector, Air Carrier Maintenance 

FAA Travis Pritchett USA 425 917 6637 travis.pritchett@faa.gov 
Aviation Safety Inspector, Flight Standards Service,  Seattle 

Aircraft Evaluation Group 

FAA Rolandos Lazaris USA 
202 267 1664 

202 379 6997 
rolandos.lazaris@faa.gov 

Executive Officer,Flight Standards Service, Aircraft 

Maintenance Division 

FAA Donald L.Levesque USA (781)238-7898 donald.levesque@faa.gov Aviation Safety Inspector ,BOS Aircraft Evaluation Group 

JCAB MASAO ,YOSHIDA Japan +81 3 5253 8735 Yoshida-m10xx@mlit.go.jp Deputy Director,Airworthiness Division 

JCAB HIROKI(Hiro) FUKUYAMA Japan +81 3 5253 8735 Fukuyama-h97a3@mlit.go.jp 
Special Assistant to the Director, Airworthiness Standards and 

International Affairs Office 

HKCAD 梁荣胜 Jimmy Leung 
Hong Kong 

China 
852 2910 6092 jwsleung@cad.gov.hk 

Senior Airworthiness Officer, Flight Standards and 

Airworthiness Division, Hong Kong Civil Aviation Department 

TCCA Allan Howell Canadian 613 983-2156 Allan.howell@ tc.gc.ca 
Manager, Aircraft Evaluation Group, National Aircraft 

Certification 

TCCA Ryan Hennigar Canadian 613 990-1087 Ryan.hennigar@tc.gc.ca 
Program Manager, Operational Airworthiness, Standards 

Branch, TCCA 

TCCA Jeffrey Phipps Canadian 613 952-4386 jeff.phipps@tc.gc.ca Chief, Operational Airworthiness Standards Branch 

UAE(GCAA) Eng.Hatem Mohamed Dibian Lebanese 
+971 4 2111668 

+971 50 6168835 
hdibian@gcaa.gov.ae 

Manager Air Operators and CAMO,Aviation Safety Affairs 

Sector 

UAE(GCAA) Eng.Ibrahim Mohamed Al-Ali 
United Arab 

Emirates 

+971 4 2111679 

+971 56 2192354 
ialali@gcaa.gov.ae Inspector, Air Worthiness, ,Aviation Safety Affairs Sector 

IATA Dragos  BUDEANU  Canadian +1(514)458 4366 budeanud@iata.org Manager, Paperless Operations,Safety and Flight Operations 

AERONOVO Manny Gdalevitch  Canadian 
514-906-7320 

514-609-7320 
mannyg@aeronovo.ca Aerospace-Civil and Military Consultant/Senior Advisor 

AERO 

TECHNA 
Leonard Beauchemin USA 

770-514-7241 

585-301-6558 
Ibeauchemin@aerotechna.com Managing Director, Aerotechna Solutions LLC 

Airbus Tony HARBOTTLE British 
+44(0)1179367496 

+44(0)7793906029 
Tony.harbottle@airbus.com 

Mgr-Industry Interface, Maintenance Programs Engrg, 

Customer Services 

Airbus Oliver , WEISS,Dipl.-lng. German 
+49 40 743 77004 

+49 151 18240368 
Oliver.weiss@airbus.com 

Director, Maintenance Program Engineering -Systems, 

Customer Services 
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Airbus Jan HUELSMANN, Dipl.-lng. German +49 421 538 2540 Jan.huelsmann@airbus.com 
Cargo and Hydro Mechanics, Maintenance Programs 

Engineering, Customer Services 

Airbus Pilar Rojas Barci  +34 914 433 346 Pilar.rojas-barci@ airbus.com 

Maintenance Program Engineering, Military 

Aircraft/Service/Supportability Service, Airbus Defence and 

Space 

Airlines for 

America 
Mark, Lopez U.S. 

202.626.4213 

678.699.4993 
mlopez@airlines.org Director,Technical Operations 

ANA HIDEAKI MATSUBARA Japan 81 50 3755 3025 h.matsubara@ana.co.jp 
Director, Maintenance Program and Technical Information 

Planning 

Bell 

Helicopter 
Skip McLean USA (817)280-6250 cmclean@bh.com Technical Data Chief, CSS, Technical Publication and MSG-3 

Bell 

Helicopter 
Hamid Nouri Canada 

450 

971-6500,ext.2378 
hnouri@bh.com MSG-3 Subject Matter Expert 

Bell 

Helicopter 
Jeremy Burgess Canada 

450 

971-6500,ext.2557 
jburgess@bh.com Expert ,MSG-3 

Boeing Kupp Sridhar USA 562-797-1740 Kupp.sridhar@boeing.com 
Manager/Assoc.Tech Fellow Maint. Prog. Engineering 

Customer Support/CAS 

Boeing Michael Chhay USA 562-797-0219 Michael.chhay@boeing.com Maint. Prog. Engineering Customer Support/CAS 

Boeing Jeff Miller USA 562-797-4005 Jeffrey.p.miller2@ boeing.com 
Engineer, Maintenance Programs, Engineering, Commercial 

Aviation Services 

Bombardier Zoran Jovanovic,P.Eng Canadian 416-373-5119 
Zoran Jovanovic@aero. 

Bombardier.com 

Senior Analyst, Programs and Planning  Maintenance 

Engineering, Customer Services and Support COMMERCIAL 

AIRCRAFT 

Embraer Wagner Luiz Cazzaniga Brazilian 
(+55 12)3927-4019 

(+55 12)98235-2322 

Wagner. 

Cazzaniga@embraer.com.br 
Maintenance Programs Engineering 

FedEx Kevin R. Berger USA 
901.224.4830 

901.603.2508 
krberger@fedex.com Senior Manager, Engineering and Technical Planning 

Gulfstream Armando Chieffi Brazilian 
(912)251-6754 

(912)965-7200 
armando. chieffi@gulfstream.com Engineering 

Gulfstream Jeff Pouliot USA 
(912)965-5710 

(912)965-4794 
jeff.pouliot@gulfstream.com Manager, Maintainability Engineering - Gulfstream 

HEXAGON Kent Boll USA 
+1 478.322.3333 

+1 478.919.6503 
Kent.boll@hexagonusfederal.com Senior Consultant(MSG-3), MSG-3 MX Programs 

Mitsubishi 

Aircraft 
Hiroki Kashihara Japan +81-568-39-2148 

Hiroki_kashihara@ 

mitsubishiaircraft.com 

Manager, Maintenance Program Team, Operation and 

Maintenance Evaluation Group, Customer Support. 
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Corporation 

SUKHOI Andrey V.Shumilov Russian +7(495)7271983 A-Shumilov@scac.ru Service Engineering Department 

SUKHOI Konstaintin M. Kuznichev Russian +7(916)4139076 K-Kuzmichev@scac.ru Maintenance Department 

Republic 

Airline 
Tim Gibson,MBA USA 371.471.2025 tgibson@rjet.com Manager,Aircraft Maintenance Programs 

Textron 

Aviation 
Stephen Austin Taylor USA 

+1.316.517.5346 

+1.316.218.8173 
sataylor@txtav.com Manager, Maintenance Engineering / MSG-3 

328 Support 

Services 

GmbH 

Florian Luithlen German 
+49(0)1511 1408 

4427 
Florian. luithlen@328.eu Director Customer Support and Supply Chain 

UPS Airlines Steven Kratt USA 
502.329.6109 

502.224.9604 
skratt@ups.com Manager, Maintenance Programs,UPS Airlines 

COMAC 沙江 Sha Jiang China 86 18019190786 shajiang@comac.cc Senior engineer，Airworthiness Management Dept 

COMAC 苏茂根 Su Mao gen China 
86 21 20875385 

86 21 18019195385 
sumaogen@comac.cc Executive Chairman,C919 Maintenance Technology Committee  

COMAC 罗锋 Luo Feng China 
86 21 20875365 

86 21 15221817519 
luofeng@comac.cc 

Engineer, Maintenance Engineering Dept., Customer service 

center. 

AVIC 胡宇强 Hu Yu qiang China 
86 756 7688373 

86 18688170500 
huyq@avicsc.cn Director, Engineer Department, GENERAL Service 

AVIC 李阳 Li Yang China 
86 756 7688373 

86 18666966011 
Ly_caiga@163.com Customer Service Manager, GENERAL Service 

AVIC 江跃 Jiang Yue China 86 13517983460 jy372@qq.com Vice Director,CHANGHE Aircraft Industry(Group) Coporation 

AVIC 田华杰 Tian Hua jie China 86 15079805257 m15079805257@163.com Team Leader,CHANGHE Aircraft Industry(Group) Coporation 

AVIC 朱俊生 Zhu Jun sheng China 8613979829865 Zjs16503995@avic.com 
Vice chief engineer，Helicopter Research and Development 

Institute 

AVIC 梁海军 Liang Hai jun China 8618322246903 sf18304831@avic.com Senior engineer，Helicopter Research and Development Institute 

AVIC 孙峰 Sun Feng China 8613979801286 sf18304831@avic.com Senior engineer，Helicopter Research and Development Institute 
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AVIC 李雄 Li Xiong China 8613820950313 airworthiness@163.com Engineer，Helicopter Research and Development Institute 

AVIC 武金祥 Wu Jin Xiang China 8613703689475 Haig-service@avic.com Director, Harbin Hafei Aviation Industry. 

AVIC 李勋 Li Xun China 8613936325854 Aeg2013@163.com Senior engineer,Harbin Hafei Aviation Industry. 

AVIC 梁恩让 Liang En rang China 
86-29-86847720 

86-15991673179 
liangenrang@163.com 

Director,Maintenance Engineering Office,Civil Aircraft 

Customer Service Center ,XCAC 

AVIC 周岩 Zhou Yan China 86 15011580850 zhouyan_buaa@163.com Engineer, Avic China Aero-polytechnology establishment 

Civil Aviation 

University of 

China 
贾宝惠 Jia Baohui China 

86 22 24092141 

86 13752593611 
jiabaohui@sina.com Deputy Dean, Professor 

 


